
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:734
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2013
AVIATION TURBINE FUEL
Kumar Shri P.

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to grant 'declared good status' for the aviation turbine fuel;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government has brought the aviation turbine fuel under the Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a):No, Madam.

(b):Does not arise.

(c):No, Madam.

(d):Does not arise.
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